OUTSIDE

INSIDE

Dimension: 75 x 135 mm

POWER SCHEMATIC

SCHEMA DE PUISSANCE | ESQUEMA DE POTENCIA |
STROMSCHEMA | SCHEMA DI ALIMENTAZIONE | GUG SEMASI |
SCHEMAT ZASILANIA | ESQUEMA DE ENERGIA | CXEMA MUTAHMA
| BAEIRK | MY AR | BREHE | BHRIKE

PORT USAGE OUTPUT WATTAGE
SINGLE PORT OUTPUT
PD1 (PD3.1) 140W MAX
PD2 (PD3.1) 140W MAX
PD3 (PD3.1) 45W MAX
PD4 (PD3.1) 45W MAX
DOUBLE PORT OUTPUT
PD1 +PD2 65W + 65W
PD1 + PD3 100W + 45W
PD1 + PD4 T00W + 45W
PD2 + PD3 T00W + 45W
PD2 + PD4 100W +45W
PD3 + PD4 25W + 20W
TRIPLE PORT OUPUT
PD1 + PD2 + PD3 65W + 30W + 45W
PD1 + PD2 + PD4 65W + 30W + 45W
PD1+PD3 + PD4 100W + 25W + 20W
PD2 + PD3 + PD4 100W + 25W + 20W
QUADRUPLE PORT OUPUT
PD1 + PD2 + PD3 + PD4 65W + 30W + 25W + 20W

INPUT

ENTREE | ENTRADA | EINGANG | INGRESSO | GIRIS | WEJSCIE |
ENTRADA | BXOA | AZJ | € | @I | A

100 - 240V ~ 50/60 Hz 2.2A Max

OUTPUT
SORTIE | SALIDA | AUSGANG | USCITA | GIKIS | WYJSCIE | SAIDA
| BbIXOA | 77 | £ | @it |

SINGLE PORT OUTPUT

Sortie d'un seul port | Salida de un solo puerto | Ausgang eines einzelnen
Anschlusses | Uscita di una singola porta | Tek Baglanti Noktasi Gikisi
| Wyjscie pojedynczego portu | Saida de uma Unica porta | Bbixoa
opHoro nopta | H—R—hH7] | Y XE £ | BEEREE |
v {mEG T

C1/ C2: 5.0V=3.0A (15.0W); 9.0V=3.0A (27.0W); 15.0V=3.0A
(45.0W); 20.0V=5.0A (100.0W); 28.0V=5.0A (140.0W)

€3/ C4: 5.0V=3.0A (15.0W); 9.0V=3.0A (27.0W); 15.0V=3.0A
(45.0W); 20.0V=2.25A (45.0W)

MULTIPLE PORTS OUTPUT

Sortie de plusieurs ports | Salida de varios puertos | Ausgang mehrerer
Anschlisse | Uscita di pit porte | Coklu Baglanti Noktasi Cikisl |
Wyjscie wielu portéw | Saida de varias portas | BbIxof HECKONbKMX
noptos | HWEUR—RH | CHE RE £ | ZEEEEEL |
Sk O

Two Ports in Use | 27— MERBE Up to 145.0W Max | &A145.0W

Three Ports in Use | 378— MEAEE: Up to 145.0W Max | fRK
145.0W

Four Ports in Use | 47R— MEFEE Up to 140.0W Max | fxK140.0W
Total Output | &5tH77: Up to 145.0W Max | &A145.0W

SCAN THE QR CODE FOR DETAILED PORT
CONFIGURATIONS

Scannez le code QR pour obtenir les configurations détaillées des ports
| Escanear el codigo QR para consultar la configuracion detallada de
los puertos | QR-Code scannen, um detaillierte Anschlusskonfigurationen
anzuzeigen | Scansionare il codice QR per visualizzare le configurazioni
dettagliate delle porte | Ayrintili baglanti noktasi yapilandirmalari igin

QR kodunu tarayin | Zeskanuj kod QR, aby wyswietli¢ szczegotowe
konfiguracje portéw | Digitalize o cédigo QR para consultar as
configuragdes detalhadas das portas | OTckaHupyiiTe QR-KoA, 4To6bI
NpoOCMOTPeTb  MOAPOGHble  KOHdWrypauuv  nopToB |
R—MEROFHBIC DOV TIZF.QRI—REZF v LTIV | REMIEH
TE LM S 2Qlsta{d QR BEES AHGHIAIR | 7 QRIELUE A
HEERACE | S AR UEEFANIRORE

IMPORTANT
IMPORTANT | IMPORTANTE | WICHTIG | IMPORTANTE | ONEMLI
| WAZNE | IMPORTANTE | BAXHO | 22 | 32 | 2 | 22

- PD1 and PD2 will only output 140W of power when a
single device is connected at a time.

+ PD1 et PD2 ne fournissent une puissance de 140 W que lorsqu’un
seul appareil est connecté a la fois.

+ PD1y PD2 solo suministran 140 W de potencia cuando se conecta
un unico dispositivo a la vez.

-+ PD1 und PD2 liefern nur dann 140 W Leistung, wenn jeweils nur ein
Gerat angeschlossen ist.

- PD1 e PD2 erogano 140 W di potenza solo quando é collegato un
solo dispositivo alla volta.

+ PD1 ve PD2, ayni anda yalnizca tek bir cihaz bagli oldugunda 140 W
qguc gikisi saglar.

+ PD1 i PD2 zapewniajg moc 140 W tylko wtedy, gdy jednoczesnie
podtfaczone jest jedno urzadzenie.

+APD1 e aPD2 fornecem 140 W de poténcia apenas quando esta
ligado um unico dispositivo de cada vez.

+ PD1 v PD2 o6ecneynBatoT MoLLHOCTb 140 BT TonbKo nNpw
NOAKOYEHUI OAHOTO YCTPOUCTBA 3a pPas.

cPD1HELUPD2IE —EICTEDT NARDAHEFEINTVIIHEICR
D4OWEHE L ET,

+ PD1 5! PD2:= of Hoj| sfLtol FA| et HZE ZL02140W

+ PD1 # PD2 fE1E—REE—ER B BERIH 140W IHEE,
+ PD1 # PD2 {RIE— R E—M&EHBY A BEMIH 140W ThEE,

- When all ports are in use, always connect the largest
device to PD1.

« Lorsque tous les ports sont utilisés, connectez toujours 'appareil le
plus gourmand a PD1.

+ Cuando todos los puertos estén en uso, conectar siempre el
dispositivo de mayor consumo a PD1.

+ Wenn alle Anschlisse belegt sind, das Gerat mit dem hochsten
Leistungsbedarf immer an PD1 anschlieRen.

+ Quando tutte le porte sono in uso, collegare sempre il dispositivo
con il maggiore assorbimento di potenza alla porta PD1.

« Tim baglanti noktalari kullanildiginda, en yiiksek gli¢ gereksinimine
sahip cihazi her zaman PD1'e baglayin.

+ Gdy wszystkie porty sg uzywane, zawsze podtgczaj urzadzenie o
najwiekszym zapotrzebowaniu na moc do portu PD1.

+ Quando todas as portas estiverem a ser utilizadas, ligue sempre o
dispositivo com maior consumo de energia a PD1.

+ Korzia ©cnonb3ytoTcs Bce NopThl, BCersja NofkoyaiiTe
YCTPOICTBO C HaMBOMbLUMM 3HepronoTpetnenuem k PD1.

CIRNTOR— b ZFERLTVSBEIIROHEBENIORTVT /AR
R FPDCERIL TIZ T W,

FHEXESAE £Q E2, MY Q70| 7tE 2 YAIS g4 PD10|
HESYAIL.

- BFfFEERISEEEAN, FBUREBRRANRERRE PD1,
- YATE RO LR, ES LR IFRERKENSEEEE PD1,

- Keep away from water and other liquids.
« Tenez I'appareil a I'écart de I'eau et de tout autre liquide.

+ Mantener alejado del agua y de otros liquidos.

- Von Wasser und anderen Fliissigkeiten fernhalten.
+ Tenere lontano da acqua e altri liquidi.

+ Sudan ve diger sivilardan uzak tutun.

+ Trzymaj z dala od wody i innych cieczy.

+ Mantenha afastado da dgua e de outros liquidos.
- [lep>knTe BAanu oT BOfbl U APYrux XKNAKOCTEN.

- KR EDMDRAEN SRS T E L,

= S7IEF AR ZRE HaotAl 2.
.

- B A RS,
BT EKMAR .

A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE

°
é Cet appareil

se recycle

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil |

m FCC Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment,

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,
uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is
no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC RF Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 20cm
between the radiator and your body.

c € CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Satechi declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements and other
relevant provisions of applicable EC directives. For Europe, a copy of the Declaration of Conformity
for this product may be obtained by visiting https://satechi.com/pages/doc-1

E WEEE Information

According to the WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment) Directive, do not dispose
of this product as household waste or commercial waste. Waste electrical and electronic
equipment should be appropriately collected and recycled as required by practices established
for your country. For information on recycling of this product, please contact your local authorities,
your household waste disposal service, or the shop where you purchased the product.

CAN ICES(B)/NMB(B)
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES(B). (Cet appareil numérique de la
Classe B conforme a la norme NMB(B) du Canada).

AUSTRALIAN CONSUMER LAW

Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law.
You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and compensation for any other
reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or
replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major
failure.
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SATECHI

145W USB-C 4-PORT GaN
TRAVEL CHARGER

USER MANUAL

Manuel de l'utilisateur | Manual de usuario |
Benutzerhandbuch | Manuale utente | Kullanim kilavuzu |
Instrukcja obstugi | Manual do utilizador |
PykoBogcTeo nonbaosatens | BUREEAE |

MEXEEM | EREFM | AR FH

PLUG & PLAY

CONNECTER ET UTILISER | CONEXION Y USO | ANSCHLIEREN UND
VERWENDEN | COLLEGARE E UTILIZZARE | BAGLAYIN VE KULLANIN
| PODLACZ | UZYWAJ | LIGAR E USAR | MOAKJTIOYEHVE 1
MCTOSMb30BAHNE | &L THEAT 2 | AESI0 AE3IHAIR |
EEAER | EEFER

1. Plug the charger into a power outlet using the
appropriate adapter (US, EU, UK or AU)

Branchez le chargeur & une prise de courant a l'aide de I'adaptateur
approprié (US, EU, UK ou AU) | Conectar el cargador a una toma de
corriente utilizando el adaptador adecuado (US, EU, UK 0 AU) | Das
Ladegerat mit dem passenden Adapter (US, EU, UK oder AU) an eine
Steckdose anschlieBen | Collegare il caricatore a una presa di corrente
utilizzando l'adattatore appropriato (US, EU, UK 0 AU) | Sarj cihazini
uygun adaptort (US, EU, UK veya AU) kullanarak bir elektrik prizine
takin | Podtgcz tadowarke do gniazdka elektrycznego, uzywajgc
odpowiedniego adaptera (US, EU, UK lub AU) | Ligue o carregador a
uma tomada elétrica utilizando o adaptador adequado (US, EU, UK ou
AU) | MogxnounTe 3apsigHOe YCTPOMNCTBO K 9N1EKTPUYECKON PO3ETKE
€ nomoLLpbto cooTBeTCTBYtoLWero agantepa (US, EU, UK nan AU) |
BT A T2 —(US\EULUK F7ld AU)ZEAL TG RESRZER]
SEUMIERLTIE WL | M ofHE(US, EU, UK E= AU)
£ AME3H0] ZHVIE MY ZHME| HHSHYAR | FRBEENERES
(US\EU\UK ¢ AU), i§ e BESIB N BIRIEE | fEFAE SIEMRIEL
(US\EU. UK B¢ AU), 1578 BB 88 R\ FERHRE

2. Connect your devices
Branchez vos appareils | Conectar los dispositivos | Geradte
verbinden | Collegare i dispositivi | Cihazlarinizi baglayin | Podtacz
swoje urzadzenia | Ligue os seus dispositivos | Moakntounte
ycTpoiicTea | 7N ZEFTL TS | CIHIO|AS HBBHIAIR
| BEEHNEE | ERENSE

FUNCTIONS
FONCTIONS | FUNCIONES | FUNKTIONEN | FUNZIONI
FONKSIYONLAR | FUNKCJE | FUNGOES | ®YHKLNM | #8E
s | e | hEE

—

POt
P02

PD3

=

PD4

(=)
> °

1. Plug Adapter

Adaptateur de prise | Adaptador de enchufe | Steckeradapter |
Adattatore per spina | Fis Adaptorl | Adapter wtyczki | Adaptador
de tomada | ApanTep Bunku | FSIT7ATE— | Z2{0 0{HE |
TRIRERIERE | KISACeR

2. Adapter Release/Lock
Déverrouillage / Verrouillage de I'adaptateur | Liberacion / Bloqueo del
adaptador | Entriegelung / Verriegelung des Adapters | Rilascio / Blocco

dell'adattatore | Adaptor Kilidi / Agma | Zwolnienie / Blokada adaptera
| Libertag&o / Bloqueio do adaptador | Pas6énokuposka / Bnoknposka
apantepa | 7A72—fRB/Ov o | HE SiHl/E S | EECESRE
T | ISACRMRBE

3. 4x USB-C PD Charging Ports

Ports de charge USB-C PD | Puertos de carga USB-C PD | USB-C-
PD-Ladeanschlisse | Porte di ricarica USB-C PD | USB-C PD Sarj
Baglanti Noktalari | Porty tadowania USB-C PD | Portas de carregamento
USB-C PD | MopTbl 3apsaxu USB-C PD | USB-C PDFEEAR—b | USB-C
PD &£ ZLE | USB-C PD 7818 | USB-C PD 78Fifk [

4. LED Light

Témoin LED | Indicador LED | LED-Anzeige | Indicatore LED |
LED Gostergesi | Wskaznik LED | Indicador LED | CseToanoaHbli
vHavkatop | LED>Y47—4— | LED BAIS | LED $87R/& |
LED #&4T

ADAPTERS

ADAPTEURS | ADAPTADORES | ADAPTER | ADATTATORI |
ADAPTORLER | ADAPTERY | ADAPTADORES | ALAMTEPbHI |
THTR— | OfHE | iEkceR | Bhces

EU

AU

CHANGE THE ADAPTER

CHANGER L'ADAPTATEUR | CAMBIAR EL ADAPTADOR | ADAPTER
WECHSELN | CAMBIARE LADATTATORE | ADAPTORU DEGISTIRIN |
ZMIEN ADAPTER | MUDE O ADAPTADOR | 3AMEHWTE ALIAMTEP |
THETE—EZET S | OfYEIE WASUAIR | BiEiceE | EitE
fiogs

1. Pull the adapter lock back to release the current
adapter. The current adapter will come off
upwards.

Tirez le verrou de I'adaptateur vers I'arriére pour libérer I'adaptateur
actuel. ladaptateur actuel se détachera vers le haut.

Tirar hacia atras del bloqueo del adaptador para liberar el adaptador
actual. El adaptador actual se desprendera hacia arriba.

Die Adapterverriegelung nach hinten ziehen, um den aktuellen Adapter
zu entriegeln. Der aktuelle Adapter I&sst sich nach oben abnehmen.

Tirare indietro il blocco dell'adattatore per rilasciare I'adattatore
attuale. Ladattatore attuale si sfilera verso l'alto.

Mevcut adaptori gikarmak igin adaptor kilidini geriye dogru gekin.
Mevcut adaptor yukari dogru gikar.

Pociagnij blokade adaptera do tytu, aby zwolni¢ obecny adapter.
Obecny adapter wysunie sie do gory.

Puxe o blogueio do adaptador para tras para libertar o adaptador
atual. O adaptador atual saird para cima.

MoTsiHuTe duKcaTop afanTepa Hasag, YTo6bl OCBOGOANTb TEKYLLMI
apanTep. TekyLui aganTep CHUMETCS BBEPX.

FHATR—Ovo=%A5 I WCRED TR TE—ZWMOHN LT T
WIRED T AT 2— I EABICANET,

OJHiE] BHAIE FI= YA ox OB E 22lstd Al oixf OB =
fZez Z2|gUot

HEAC RSN R LUK B Bl 80EACER. B IR0EECE & e LiREE.
B SR ENEECER B LU R H AT S AlER. MATEhcds=m L&,

2. Insert the adapter you need to use until it clicks.

Insérez I'adaptateur que vous souhaitez utiliser jusqu'a ce qu'il
s'enclenche.

Insertar el adaptador que se desea utilizar hasta que encaje.
Den gewiinschten Adapter einsetzen, bis er horbar einrastet.

Inserire I'adattatore che si desidera utilizzare fino a quando non scatta
in posizione.

Kullanmak istediginiz adaptoru yerine oturana kadar takin.
Wsun adapter, ktérego chcesz uzywac, az ustyszysz klikniecie.
Insira o adaptador que pretende utilizar até ouvir um clique.
BcTaBbTe Hy>XHbI afanTep Ao LWenyka.
BRTEZTRATE—2NhFVEEBENTDETELRAATEE L,
ALEE O S @2 22|17} & W7HK] YRS AIL.
HEEERBRSEEN, BB RIEEE,
RIEEEAESEEEN, BRI IIRES

TO LEARN MORE

EN SAVOIR PLUS | MASINFORMACION | WEITERE INFORMATIONEN
| PER SAPERNE DI PIU | DAHA FAZLA BILGI | DOWIEDZ SIE WIECEJ
| SAIBA MAIS | MOAPOBHEE | F¥L<IFTHES | XAS| Zot7| |
TREZEN| TREZER

Scan for Setup & Support

Scannez pour la configuration et I'assistance

Escanear para configuracién y soporte
Fir Einrichtung und Support scannen
Scansionare per la configurazione e il supporto
Kurulum ve destek igin tarayin
Zeskanuj, aby uzyska¢ pomoc dotyczaca konfiguracji i wsparcia
Digitalize para configuragao e suporte
OTCcKaHUpyiiTe ANs HaCTPOMKK M NOLAEPXKKM
TYRTYTEHR—MITES
HE U X[HE Rlel AFMSFYA 2
RIS R E R
PRELRENE B S5

SCANTO EXPLORE SATECHI
SCANNEZ POUR EXPLORER SATECHI

NEED HELP?

BESOIN D'AIDE ? | ;NECESITA AYUDA? | HILFE BENOTIGT? |
HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? | YARDIMA MI IHTIYACINIZ VAR? |
POTRZEBUJESZ POMOCY? | PRECISA DE AJUDA? | HY)>XHA
MOMOLLB? | BEDTIH? | ER0| URSMLITN? | BEHEIE?
| REHENG?

Manufacturer: EU Authorized Representative:
10637 Scripps Summit Ct Chemical Inspection and Regulation
San Diego, CA 92131, USA Service Limited

+1 858 268 1800 CIRS, Regus Harcourt Centre
support@satechi.com Dublin, Ireland, D02 HW77
www.satechi.com +353 1477 3710

UK Representative:

Chemical Inspection and Regulation
Service UK Ltd.

Unit 536, Salisbury House

London Wall, London, EC2M 5SQ
+44 20 3289 6395




